PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3879146

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
BRIAN BROWN	04/11/2016
BRIAN BURROWS	05/17/2016
DAVID BERKSTRESSER	04/08/2016
GANG HE	04/29/2016
THOMAS GMITTER	05/09/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ALTA DEVICES, INC.	
Street Address:	545 OAKMEAD PARKWAY	
City:	SUNNYVALE	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94085	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14281386

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (512)439-5099

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 5124395082

Email: rdonaldson@cspatents.com
Correspondent Name: CAMPBELL STEPHENSON LLP
Address Line 1: 11401 CENTURY OAKS TERRACE

Address Line 2: BUILDING H; SUITE 250
Address Line 4: AUSTIN, TEXAS 78758

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	ALT00000 (14/281,386)
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ROZ DONALDSON
SIGNATURE:	/Roz Donaldson/
DATE SIGNED:	05/18/2016

Total Attachments: 5

PATENT REEL: 038637 FRAME: 0763

503832498

source=1_ALTA_Devices_Exe_Asg_ApplNo_14281386_for_filing_5-18-16#page1.tif
source=1_ALTA_Devices_Exe_Asg_ApplNo_14281386_for_filing_5-18-16#page2.tif
source=1_ALTA_Devices_Exe_Asg_ApplNo_14281386_for_filing_5-18-16#page3.tif
source=1_ALTA_Devices_Exe_Asg_ApplNo_14281386_for_filing_5-18-16#page4.tif
source=1_ALTA_Devices_Exe_Asg_ApplNo_14281386_for_filing_5-18-16#page5.tif

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we

Brian Brown	of	San Jose, California
Brian Burrows	of	Palo Alto, California
David Berkstressor	of	Los Gatos, California
Gang He	of	Cupertino, California
Thomas Gmitter	of	Sunnyvale, California

hereby sell, assign and transfer to Alta Devices, Inc., a Delaware corporation, having a place of business at 545 Oakmead Parkway, Sunnyvale, California, 94085, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in our invention in:

EPITAXIAL LIFT OFF SYSTEMS AND METHODS

for which we filed a United States Patent Application on May 19, 2014, which now has Application Serial No. 14/281,386, and all patent applications and patents of every country for said invention, including divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said applications; we authorize the above-named assignee to apply for patents of foreign countries for said invention, and to claim all rights of priority without further authorization from us; we agree to execute all papers useful in connection with said United States and foreign applications, and generally to do everything possible to aid said assignee, their successors, assigns and nominees, at their request and expense, in obtaining and enforcing patents for said invention in all countries; and we request that the United States Patent and Trademark Office issue all patents granted for said invention to the above-named assignee, its successors and assigns.

Executed this 11th	day of April	, 20 <u>16</u> .
		n-In
		Brian Brown
Executed this	day of	, 20
		Brian Burrows
Executed this	day of	, 20
		David Berkstressor
Executed this	day of	, 20
		Gang He
Executed this	day of	, 20
		Thomas Gmitter

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we

Brian Brown	of	San Jose, California
Brian Burrows	of	Palo Alto, California
David Berkstressor	of	Los Gatos, California
Gang He	of	Cupertino, California
Thomas Gmitter	of	Sunnyvale, California

hereby sell, assign and transfer to Alta Devices, Inc., a Delaware corporation, having a place of business at 545 Oakmead Parkway, Sunnyvale, California, 94085, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in our invention in:

EPITAXIAL LIFT OFF SYSTEMS AND METHODS

for which we filed a United States Patent Application on May 19, 2014, which now has Application Serial No. 14/281,386, and all patent applications and patents of every country for said invention, including divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said applications; we authorize the above-named assignee to apply for patents of foreign countries for said invention, and to claim all rights of priority without further authorization from us; we agree to execute all papers useful in connection with said United States and foreign applications, and generally to do everything possible to aid said assignee, their successors, assigns and nominees, at their request and expense, in obtaining and enforcing patents for said invention in all countries; and we request that the United States Patent and Trademark Office issue all patents granted for said invention to the above-named assignee, its successors and assigns.

Executed this	day of	, 20
		Brian Brown
Executed this	7 day of Nay	B - 30/6
		Brian Burrows
Executed this	day of	, 20
		David Berkstressor
Executed this	day of	, 20
		Gang He
Executed this	day of	, 20
		Thomas Gmitter

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we

Brian Brown
Brian Burrows
Of San Jose, California
Of Palo Alto, California
Of David Berkstressor
Of Los Gatos, California
Of Cupertino, California
Of Sunnyvale, California

hereby sell, assign and transfer to Alta Devices, Inc., a Delaware corporation, having a place of business at 545 Oakmead Parkway, Sunnyvale, California, 94085, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in our invention in:

EPITAXIAL LIFT OFF SYSTEMS AND METHODS

for which we filed a United States Patent Application on May 19, 2014, which now has Application Serial No. 14/281,386, and all patent applications and patents of every country for said invention, including divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said applications; we authorize the above-named assignee to apply for patents of foreign countries for said invention, and to claim all rights of priority without further authorization from us; we agree to execute all papers useful in connection with said United States and foreign applications, and generally to do everything possible to aid said assignee, their successors, assigns and nominees, at their request and expense, in obtaining and enforcing patents for said invention in all countries; and we request that the United States Patent and Trademark Office issue all patents granted for said invention to the above-named assignee, its successors and assigns.

Executed this	day of	
		Brian Brown
Executed this	day of	, 20
		Brian Burrows
Executed this	day of 🔼	PRIL , 2016
	T	David Berkstressor 19
Executed this	day of	, 20 Ē
		Gang He
Executed this	_ day of	
		Thomas Gmitter

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we

Brian Brown	of	San Jose, California
Brian Burrows	of	Palo Alto, California
David Berkstressor	of	Los Gatos, California
Gang He	of	Cupertino, California
Thomas Gmitter	of	Sunnyvale, California

hereby sell, assign and transfer to Alta Devices, Inc., a Delaware corporation, having a place of business at 545 Oakmead Parkway, Sunnyvale, California, 94085, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in our invention in:

EPITAXIAL LIFT OFF SYSTEMS AND METHODS

for which we filed a United States Patent Application on May 19, 2014, which now has Application Serial No. 14/281,386, and all patent applications and patents of every country for said invention, including divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said applications; we authorize the above-named assignee to apply for patents of foreign countries for said invention, and to claim all rights of priority without further authorization from us; we agree to execute all papers useful in connection with said United States and foreign applications, and generally to do everything possible to aid said assignee, their successors, assigns and nominees, at their request and expense, in obtaining and enforcing patents for said invention in all countries; and we request that the United States Patent and Trademark Office issue all patents granted for said invention to the above-named assignee, its successors and assigns.

Executed this	day of	
		Brian Brown
Executed this	day of	
		Brian Burrows
Executed this	_day of	
		David Berkstressor
Executed this 29	_day of	April ,2016.
		Gang He
Executed this	day of	
		Thomas Gmitter

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we

Brian Brown of San Jose, California
Brian Burrows of Palo Alto, California
David Berkstressor of Los Gatos, California
Gang He of Cupertino, California
Thomas Gmitter of Sunnyvale, California

hereby sell, assign and transfer to Alta Devices, Inc., a Delaware corporation, having a place of business at 545 Oakmead Parkway, Sunnyvale, California, 94085, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in our invention in:

EPITAXIAL LIFT OFF SYSTEMS AND METHODS

for which we filed a United States Patent Application on May 19, 2014, which now has Application Serial No. 14/281,386, and all patent applications and patents of every country for said invention, including divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said applications; we authorize the above-named assignee to apply for patents of foreign countries for said invention, and to claim all rights of priority without further authorization from us; we agree to execute all papers useful in connection with said United States and foreign applications, and generally to do everything possible to aid said assignee, their successors, assigns and nominees, at their request and expense, in obtaining and enforcing patents for said invention in all countries; and we request that the United States Patent and Trademark Office issue all patents granted for said invention to the above-named assignee, its successors and assigns.

Executed this	day of	, 20
		Brian Brown
Executed this	day of	
	منادية. م	Brian Burrows
Executed this	day of	
		David Berkstressor
Executed this	day of	, 20
		Gang He
Executed this	7 day of // //	20/6.
		Thomas Gmitter

PATENT

REEL: 038637 FRAME: 0769